



945-FA-1056-2



2026:BHC-AUG:20573

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1056 OF 2012 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 759 OF 2010 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10716 OF 2011
IN FA/1056/2012 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1055 OF 2012 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1054 OF 2012 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10108 OF 2011
IN FA/1054/2012

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Abad

VERSUS

Surekha Sanjay Choudhary And Ors

...

Mr. S. R. Bodade, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. V. U. Pawar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. Girish Rane, Advocate for Respondent No. 6

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026

PC :

1. Mr. Rane, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 6, expresses his inability to workout the matter and seeks time.

2. Since matter is of year 2012, adjourned by way of last chance.

3. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh