



2026:BHC-AUG:20573



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1056 OF 2012

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. ABAD

VERSUS

SUREKHA SANJAY CHOUDHARY AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shrikrishna R. Bodade
AGP for Respondent nos.1 to 5: Mr.Vaibhav U. Pawar
Advocate for Respondent no.6 : Mr.Girish Rane

...

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1054 OF 2012

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 759 OF 2010

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1055 OF 2012

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10716 OF 2011 IN FA/1056/2012

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10108 OF 2011 IN FA/1054/2012

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 30, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file written notes of arguments.
2. Written notes of arguments submitted by learned counsel for appellant/ owner are taken on record.
3. Written notes of arguments submitted by learned counsel for claimants are taken on record.
4. Stand over to 20-04-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)